 The fully restated 1 April 2010 Balance Sheet is provided on page 16. The adjustments that have
been made to that Balance Sheet over the version published in the 2010/11Statement of
Accounts are as follows:

Effect on Opening Balance Sheet 1 April 2010

Opening
Balances as at

1 April 2010

Restatement Restatement
required to

opening
balances as at

1 April 2010
  £000 £000 £000
Property, Plant and Equipment 669,969 669,168  (801)
Heritage Assets 0 2,689  2,689

Long-term Assets 696,961 698,848  1,888

Total Net Assets 437,071 438,958  1,888

Unusable Reserves 376,153 378,040  1,888

Net Worth/Total Reserves 437,071 438,958  1,888

Movement in Reserves Statement – Unusable Reserves 2010/11
The restatement of the relevant lines of the Movement in Reserves Statement, as of 31 March 2011, as a
result of the application of this new accounting policy is presented in the table below.

As previously
Stated 31

March 2011

As Restated
31 March 2011

Restatement
2011

  £000 £000 £000
Balance as at the end of the previous
reporting period - 31 March 2010

(10,706) (10,706) 0

Surplus or Deficit on the Provision of
Services

(48,172) (48,168) 4

Other Comprehensive Income and
Expenditure

(57,964) (58,046) (82)

Adjustments between the accounting basis
and the funding basis under regulations

102,320 102,398  78

T/f To/(from) Earmarked Reserves 3,816 3,816
Increase/(decrease) in the year 0 0  0
Balance at the end of the current
reporting period 31 March 2011

(10,706) (10,706) 0

NOTES TO THE CORE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNTS 2011/12   Page 106

The resulting restated Balance Sheet for 31 March 2011 is provided on page 16. The adjustments that
have been made to that Balance Sheet over the version published in the 2010/11 Statement of Accounts
are as follows:

The effect of the change in accounting policy in 2010/11 has been that heritage assets are recognised at

[…]

the total value and movement for the other, smaller Trust Funds. The Trust Funds are separate entities,
and not part of the Council’s Comprehensive Income and Expenditure Account or Consolidated Balance
Sheet.

  Trust Fund

Balance at
31 March

2011 Income Expenditure

Balance at
31 March

2012
   £000 £000 £000  £000
  Orleans House 6,652 242 63   6,831
  Housing Trust 0 948 0  948
  Endres Bequest Trust Fund 62 0 0   62
  Richmond Chapel 161 0 0   161
  Other minor Trust Funds 29 0 0   29
   6,904 1190 63  8,031

Orleans House Charitable Trusts
Orleans House, the Octagon Room, the extension wings, stable block and art collection were
bequeathed to the Council for the public benefit of the residents of Twickenham in 1962. In the same
bequest, Riverside House, River Lawn and the Gardener’s Cottage were left to the Council for its
statutory purposes and to provide income to support the maintenance of the Orleans House buildings
and art collection. In 2010/11 Orleans House was formally registered as a Charity.

Effect on Opening Balance Sheet 31 March 2011

As previously
Stated 31

March 2011

As Restated
31 March 2011

Restatement
2011

  £000 £000 £000
Property, Plant and Equipment 675,693 674,892  (801)
Heritage Assets 0 2,606  2,606

Long-term Assets 701,258 703,063  1,805

Total Net Assets 543,174 544,979  1,805

Unusable Reserves 477,934 479,739  1,805

Net Worth/Total Reserves 543,174 544,979  1,805

NOTES TO THE CORE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNTS 2011/12   Page 107

Housing Trust
On 18th October 2011 Richmond Housing Partnership (RHP) & London Borough of Richmond entered
into a Trust Account Deed. If RHP sell any of the properties that were transferred to RHP under the
Large Scale Voluntary Transfer (LSVT) then from 2011 the proceeds are paid into this account. RHP can
then draw down from this account, spend monies on eligible affordable housing schemes as dictated by
the terms of the Trust Account Deed. RHP will have 3 years from the completion date of the sale to